03-16-2004

JOSEPH M. KUO

MARTIN J. CORN **DAVID A. GOTTARDO**

LAW OFFICES OF

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE 36TH FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (312) 580-1180 FACSIMILE (312) 580-1189

firm@olsonhierl.com

March 9, 2004

PATENTS TRADEMARKS & RELATED MATTERS

SEYMOUR ROTHSTEIN JOHN W. KLOOSTER OF COUNSEL

ROBERT J. ROSS. Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> Recordation of Assignment Re:

> > U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/783,613 Title: ILLUMINATION APPARATUS Our Case No. FPO-CE-24016 (108470-1)

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original Assignment document:

1. The name of the conveying party is: Masao Shoji

2. The name and address of the receiving party is:

> CATEYE CO., LTD. 8-25, Kuwazu 2-chome Higashisumiyoshi-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka, Japan

- The conveyance is an Assignment executed by 3. Masao Shoji on February 19, 2004
- The Patent Application against which the document is to be recorded is 4. Serial No. 10/783,613 which was filed on February 20, 2004
- All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: 5.

Olson & Hierl, Ltd.

20 North Wacker Drive - 36th Floor

Chicago, IL 60606.

Please return original document to the attention of Seymour Rothstein

03/15/2004 DBYRME 01 FC:8021

00000072 10783613

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015070 FRAME: 0299

- 6. One application is involved at a recordal fee of \$40.00, [§37 C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].
- 7. The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$40.00 (Check No. 025340) is enclosed.
- 8. Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0508.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

Seymour Rothstei

(Reg/No.19,369)

SR/skd Enclosure

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper with attachments and fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on March 9, 2004.

Scymour Romston

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. FPO-CE-24016

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. <u>10/783,613</u>	Filed	02/20/04
nsert Name(s) 1 f Inventor(s)	WHEREAS, Masao SHOJI		
			:
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and usef	al impro	vements in .
nsert Title of Invention			
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been e (except in the case of a provisional application).		by the undersigned
nsert Date of Signing of Application	→ on _ February 19, 2004		; and
nsert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, CATEYE CO., LTD.		
nsert Address of Assignee	➡ of 8-25, Kuwazu 2-chome, Higashisumiyoshi-ku, Osaka-s	shi, O	saka, Japan
7 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as tax acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to		
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries. NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to	o the un	dersioned in hand
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable cons has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assi Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to an which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;	sideration gn and of of Amer ny and all	n, the undersigned transfer unto said ica, its territories, l Letters Patent(s)
	and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions t terms for which the same may be granted.	hereof fo	or the full term or

PATENT REEL: 015070 FRAME: 0301 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Olson & Hierl, Ltd. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date February 19, 2004,	Name of Inventor	Masgo	Snift	
Date,	Name of Inventor			
Date ,	Name of Inventor			
Date	Name of Inventor	17 <u>1</u>		
Date	Name of Inventor			
Date,	Name of Inventor			_
Date,	Name of Inventor			
Date ,	Name of Inventor			
Date,	Name of Inventor			
Date,	Name of Inventor			

RECORDED: 03/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015070 FRAME: 0302